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1890 July 6 Sunday None 
recorded 

The only 4 went to the Park. Carrie, Eddie, Sallie, and Louis, a fine time. 

1890 July 7 Monday None 
recorded 

Anderson and Forrester here in morning, I went to Mrs. Capps’s reception a fine 
time. 

1890 July 8 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Anderson, and Forrester left for home, here in the afternoon. 

1890 July 9 Wednesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 July 10 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 July 11 Friday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 July 12 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 July 13 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 July 14 Monday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 July 15 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Gave party for the fellows and Capps. Oh what fun. Retired 1.30 P.M. 

1890 July 16 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Carrie and Ornie went away. All up a depart fun. 

1890 July 17 Thursday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 July 18 Friday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 July 19 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 July 20 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 


